Corrective Document Bernd Niethammer Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Mark if additional names of conveying parties Mark if additional names of receiving parties Mark if additional names of receiving parties Mark if additional names of receiving parties Mark if additional names of conveying parties Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mark if additional names of conveying parties attache	Correction of PTO From Result makes of the control of the cont	Correction of PTO From # Correction of PTO F			12-13 <i>-</i> 1999		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TO: The Commission of Paintte and Trademan PATENTS ONLY Submission Typo New	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TO: The Commission of Latents and Indomestal Part First Sonty Submission Type Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TO: His Commission of Delatinits and Indome to PATENTS ONLY Submission Typo New	FORM PTO- Explose D0/30/98 OMB 068 1-0027	1619A			Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: the Commission (Planet and Indefinite Planet a local thin attachment of planet december) Submission Typo Naw	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: the Commission rate and include	RECORDATION FORM COVER BIEET PATENTS ONLY TO: the Commission Cover and Particles and Indonesia Planes result the intended original designants) of Soil Indonesia Planes result the intended original designants) of Soil Indonesia Planes result the intended original designants) of Soil Indonesia Planes result the intended original designants) of Soil Indonesia Planes result the intended original designants) of Soil Indonesia Planes (Indonesia) of Soil Indonesia (Indonesia (Indonesia) of Soil Indonesia (Indonesia (Indonesia) of Soil	1 , 199		101221115		, Wiria
Correction Description Part Par	Correction of PTO Error Result Frame # Conveying Party(les) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Security Agraement Security Agraement Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Security Agraement Security Agraemen	Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Conveying Party(les) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Martin Lenk Lenk L	1 1/29/		_		
Stibmission Typo Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Conveyance Typo X New X Assignment Security Agreement Security Security	Stibmission Type Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Convoyance Type	Stibmission Typo Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Conveyance Typo	11/		DATENTO ONL	V	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Dopartmental From # Society by U.S. Government Agencies) Real # Frame # Dopartmental From # Society By U.S. Government Agencies) Real # Frame # Dopartmental From # Society By U.S. Government Agencies) Real # Frame # Dopartmental From # Society Flow Name (line 1) Bernd Niethammer Name (line 1) Bernd Niethammer Name (line 2) Recolving Party Recolving Party Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Recolving Party Recolving Party Mark If additional names of recolving parties attached execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Itydramlik—Ring GmbH Name (line 2) Recolving Party Mark If additional names of recolving parties attached domicine and the domicine and the domicine and the domicine and the domicine in the United Address (line 2) Recolving Party Domicial Representative Name and Address Papartie document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Limbach—Oberfrohna Germany Domicial Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Recolving Party only. Address (line 3) Limbach—Oberfrohna Enter for the first Recolving Party only. Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame #	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Dopartmental Frame # Dopartmental Recordation Name (Ine 1) Bernd Niethammer Name (Ine 2) Recoiving Party Name (Ine 2) Recoiving Party Name (Ine 2) Recoiving Party Name (Ine 2) Address (Ine 2) Address (Ine 2) Address (Ine 2) Correstion Dopartment (Ine Ine Ine Ine Ine Ine Ine Ine Ine Ine	Submission	design of Palents and Trade Type	omnika: Ploano record the n	tached or gland docume	ul(n) 😝 coptan).
Correction of PIO Error Real # Frame # Other Department Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Secret File Secret File Departmental File Secret File Secret File Departmental File Secret File Departmental File Secret File Departmental File Secret File Departmental File Secret File Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Vest Departmental File Secret File Departmental Fi	Correction of PIO Error Ree! # Frame #	Document ID# Correction of PIO Error Reel # Frame #			1	r	S
Correction of PTO From Real # Frame #	Correction of PTO From Real # Frame #	Correction of PTO From Real # Frame #			License	Change of Name	450 /450 /29/
Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(les) Mark If additional names of conveying parties stached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Bernd Niethammer Name (line 2) Recoiving Party Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Limbach-Oberfrohna Germany Ciliv Side County Side County Side County Side County Side County Department for Institute County Address (line 3) Limbach-Oberfrohna Germany Ciliv Side County Department for Institute County Side County Enter for the first Recoiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 5) Address (line 5) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 5)	Corrective Document Real # Frame # Dopartmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	Corrective Document Real # Frame # Department (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Bernd Niethammer			Merger	Other	
Name (line 1) Bernd Niethammer Name (line 1) Bernd Niethammer Name (line 1) Martin Lenk Name (line 2) Recolving Party Name (line 3) Recolving Party Name (line 3) Recolving Party Name and Address (line 4) Recolving Party Name (line 3) Recolving Party only.	Departmental File Secret File	Name (line 1)	Corrective	Document		U.S. Government	
Name (line 1) Bernd Niethammer	Name (line 1) Bernd Niethammer Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Martin Lenk Secolving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 3) Hydranlik—Ring GmbH Name (line 3) Germany Address (line 4) Oststrasse 17 Secolving Party Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Limbach—Oberfrohna Germany Oomestic Representative Name and Address PALLEN 60000064 09450519 Name 40.00 0P Address (line 3)	Name (line 1) Bernd Niethammer Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Martin Lenk Secolving Party Name (line 3) Receiving Party Name (line 3) Hydranlik—Ring GmbH Name (line 3) Address (line 4) Oststrasse 17 Secolving Party Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Limbach—Oberfrohna Germany Comestic Representative Name and Address PALLEN 60000064 09450519 Name 40.00 0P Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 3)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Dopa	artmental Filo	Secret File
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Martin Lenk Secolving Party Name (line 2) Recolving Party Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Secolving Party Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Oststrasse 17 State County City State County State	Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Martin Lenk Second Party Name (line 2) Recoiving Party Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Recoiving Party Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Recoiving Party Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Recoiving Party Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Second Party Mark If additional names of recoiving parties attached the second is an assignment and is a second is an assignment and is a second domicile in the United domicile in the United States, an appointment of a domistic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Comestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Recoiving Party only, Name 40,00 OP Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Martin Lenk Sacolving Party Name (line 2) Recoiving Party Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Recoiving Party Name (line 2) Sacolving Party Sacolving Party Name (line 2) Sacolving Party Sacolving Party If document to be record to a maxing party and the sacolving party is all the sacolving party of a domestic representative Name and Address Sacolving Party Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)			Mark if additional n	ames of conveying parties a	CARCINION DAIL
Second Party Name (line 1) Martin Lenk Soly 99	Second Party Name (line 1) Martin Lenk S 19 99	Second Party Name (line 1) Martin Lenk South Date Month Day Year Month Day Modures (line 2) Limbard Day Year Month Day Year	, , <u>r</u>	Bernd Nietnammer			5 19 99
Name (line 1) Martin Lenk Satisfaction Mark Satisfaction Mark Satisfaction Mark Satisfaction Mark	Name (line 1) Martin Lenk S 19 99 Name (line 2) Recolving Party Name (line 1) Hydraulik—Ring GmbH Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domnestic Representative Name and Address Pallen 00000064 09450519 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Name (line 1) Martin Lenk 5 19 99 Name (line 2) Recolving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached be record in an assignment and the second in the United States, an assignment and the second in the United States, an appointment of a domastic representative is attached domastic representative Name (line 2) Address (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Execution Date
Recolving Party Maik if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Hydraulik—Ring GmbH If demands to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not dometiced in the trinked States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) City States/Country D=09212 City States/Country Zio Code Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Limbach—Oberfrohna Germany D=09212 City States/Country Zio Code Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3)	Recolving Party Mark Mark	Recolving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Hydraulik—Ring GmbH If document to be record If document to the first Recolving Party only. If document to be record If document to the first Recolving Party only. If document to the list and subject to the first Recolving Party only. If document to the first Recolving Party onl		Martin Lenk			
Name (line 1) Hydraulik_Ring GmbH Name (line 2) If document to be recorded as a management and the receiving party is and the receiving party is and the receiving party is and domiciled in the United domiciled in the United domiciled in the United domiciled in the United Glades (line 1) Oststrasse 17 Gostgarton must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Limbach-Oberfrohna Germany D-09212 State/Gounley Zin Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name 40.00 Op Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)	Name (line 1) Hydraulik_Ring GmbH Name (line 2) If document to be record. Is an assignment and the receiving parties attached domiciled in the United domiciled in the United domiciled in the United domiciled in the United States, any appointment of a domastic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Limbach-Oberfrohna Germany D-09212 D-092	Name (line 1) Hydraulik_Ring GmbH Name (line 2) If document to be record for the United to domiciled in the United domiciled in the United to domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Limbach-Oberfrohna Germany D-09212 Cilty Statis/Country Zio Code PALLEN 00000064 09450519 Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name 40.00 0p Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name (line 2)				
Name (line 1) Hydraulik-Ring GmbH If document to be recorded in an easignment and the receiving party is not domicilled in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domicilled in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domicilled in the United States, an assignment and different in the United States, and a specific distance in a sassignment and the receiving party in a specific distance in a specific distanc	Name (line 1) Hydraulik-Ring GmbH Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Oststrasse 17 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Limbach-Oberfrohna Germany Cily State/Gounty Comestic Representative Name and Address PALLEN 0000064 09450519 Name 40.00 0P Address (line 3)	Name (line 1) Hydraulik-Ring GmbH Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Oststrasse 17 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Limbach-Oberfrohna Germany Cily Side/County Comestic Representative Name and Address PALLEN 00000064 09450519 Name 40.00 0P Address (line 3)	Receiving Pa	rty	Mail	k if additional names of rece	piving parties attached
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Oststrasse 17 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Limbach-Oberfrohna Germany D-09212 Cilx State/Country Zio Code Domestic Representative Name and Address PALLEN 00000064 09450519 Name 40.00 0P Address (line 3)	Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Oststrasse 17 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Limbach-Oberfrohna Germany D-09212 Cilx State/Country Zio Code Domestic Representative Name and Address PALLEN 00000064 09450519 Name 40.00 0P Address (line 3)	Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Oststrasse 17 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Limbach-Oberfrohna Germany D-09212 Cilix State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name 40.00 OP Address (line 3)	Name (IIa• 1)	Hydraulik-Ring Gml			If document to be recorded
Address (line 1) Oststrasse 17 of a domastic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Limbach-Oberfrohna Germany D-09212 Cily State/Country Zio Code Comestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name 40.00 0P Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	Address (line 1) Oststrasse 17 of a domestic representative is attached (Dasignation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Limbach-Oberfrohna Germany D-09212 Cilix State/Country Zio Code Comestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name 40.00 0P Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	Address (line 1) Oststrasse 17 Address (line 2) Oststrasse 17 Address (line 3) Limbach-Oberfrohna Germany D-09212 Cilix Stato/Country Zip Code Comestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name 40.00 Op Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	Name (Ilne 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 2) Limbach-Oberfrohna Germany D-09212 Cilv State/Country Zip Gode Comestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name 40.00 0P Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	Address (line 2) Limbach-Oberfrohna Germany D-09212 Cilly Stale/Country Zie Code Comestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name 40.00 OP Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	Address (line 2) Limbach-Oberfrohna Germany D-09212 Cily Stato/Country Zio Code Comestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name 40.00 OP Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	Address (line 1)	Oststrasse 17			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) Limbach-Oberfrohna Germany D-09212 Cilly State/Country Zie Code Comestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name 40.00 0P Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Address (line 1) Limbach-Oberfrohna Germany D-09212 Cily State/Country Zio Code Domestic Representative Name and Address PALLEN 00000064 09450519 Name 40.00 0P Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Address (line 1) Limbach-Oberfrohna Germany D-09212 Cily Sinte/Country Zin Code Comestic Representative Name and Address PALLEN 00000064 09450519 Name 40.00 OP Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	ddress (iine 2)				separate document from
Cilx State/Country Zip Code Omestic Representative Name and Address PALLEN 00000064 09450519 Name 40.00 OP Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Cilx State/Country Zio Code Omestic Representative Name and Address PALLEN 00000064 09450519 Name 40.00 0P Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Cilx State/Country Zin Code Omestic Representative Name and Address PALLEN 00000064 09450519 Name 40.00 0P Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	ddress (line 3)	Limbach-Oberfrohna	Germany	D-0921	- ,
Name 40.00 (P) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name 40.00 OP Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name 40.00 OP Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Domestic Rep	resentat ive Name and	Addroce		
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Addross (line 1) Addross (line 2) Addross (line 3) Addross (line 4)	Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	N .		Ciliur for f	me mat Receiving Party onl	y.
Addross (line 2) Addross (line 3) Addross (line 4)	Addross (line 2) Addross (line 3) Addross (line 4)	Addross (line 2) Addross (line 3) Addross (line 4)	,——				
Addross (line 4)	Addross (line 3) Addross (line 4)	Addross (line 3) Addross (line 4)	, , , h				
Address (line 4)	Address (line 4)	Address (line 4)	Address (line 2)				
			\ddress (ms s)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	\ddress (line 4)				
					FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage engroy/postsiv 38 mileutes per Cours Bhoules had been decided in a contract of the collection of information is estimated to everage engroy/postsiv 38 mileutes per Cours Bhoules had been decided in a contract of the collection of information is estimated to everage engroy/postsiv 38 mileutes per Cours Bhoules had been decided in a contract of the collection of information is estimated to everage engroy/postsiv 38 mileutes per Cours Bhoules had been decided in a contract of the collection of information is estimated to everage engroy/postsiv 38 mileutes per Cours Bhoules had been decided in a contract of the collection of information is estimated to everage engroy/postsiv 38 mileutes per Cours Bhoules had been decided in a contract of the collection of information is estimated to everage engroy/postsiv 38 mileutes per Cours Bhoules had been decided in a contract of the collection of the contract of the collection of the coll	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage entroy/metals TB miguides per Court Bhoulds be a collection of information is estimated to everage entroy/metals TB miguides per Court Bhoulds be a collection of information is estimated to everage entroy/metals TB miguides per Court Bhoulds be a collection of information is estimated to everage entroy/metals TB miguides per Court Bhoulds be a collection of information is estimated to everage entroy/metals.		D.C. 20231 and to the Offic	of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office	es of Management and Burked Description to	Palent and Trademark Office, Chief	Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affect of Management and Dules in the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 38 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Burdet. Perspayment Regulators 10,000 to 10,000	O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs Office of Management and District the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,	Information Collection Bud	Mars wever the nost on title the state and thattellist	TIK MANIGOMANI PINCUCA. DO NOT SEND RE	QUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT	DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
O.C. 2023) and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Analgement Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOTHER AND THE ADDRESS.	D.C. 2021) and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Analysment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOTOMENTS OF UNITS ADMERS.	O.C. 2023) and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Dudget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Analysment Practice. DO NOT SERIO REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOTHERS TO THIS ADDRESS.	С	ommissioner of Patents and	rana with required cover she Trademarks, Box Assignmen	et(s) information to: Is . Washington, D.C. 20	1231
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Edition Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Analgement Proctice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to	O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Edition Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets) information to	O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, (Mice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Antigement Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets) information to:			•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
O.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Raduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, On Committee of Management and Budget, Paperwork Raduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20233. See OME. Information Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Analgement Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOTHERNES OF THIS ADDRESS.	O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Ansignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets) Information to:	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, (Mice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Analignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets) information to:			ET 201 22	5 716 HG	
D.C. 2023) and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB afformation English of Project (0651-0027), P	D.C. 2023) and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Edge of Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	D.C. 2023) and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Raduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Edition and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Raduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231		"Express Mail" Mailing L	abel Number <u>EL 391 33</u> lovember 29, 1999	5 / 16 US	
O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 "Express Mail" Mailing Label Number EL 391 335 716 US November 29 1999	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Analgoment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS O RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 "Express Mail" Mailing Label Number EL 391 335 716 US November 29 1999	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not Send Requisits To RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 "Express Mail" Mailing Label Number EL 391 335 716 US November 29 1999	DIVISION	Date of Deposit			
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB officination Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SERD REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 "Express Mail" Mailing Label Number EL 391 335 716 US DIVISTON Date of Deposit November 29, 1999	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20233. See OMB officially Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 "Express Mail" Mailing Label Number EL 391 335 716 US DIVISTON Date of Deposit November 29, 1999	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB official of Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 "Express Mail" Mailing Label Number EL 391 335 716 US DIVISTON Date of Deposit November 29, 1999		with the United St	tates Postal Service ''Exi	press Mail Post	
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Raguilatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Raduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Frademark Analgoment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 **Express Mail** Mailing Label NumberEL _ 391 _ 335 _ 716 _ US	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Package 0851-0927, Washington, D.C. 20503. Sae OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0927, Patent and Trademark Analgement Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ASSIGNMENT DIVISION #Express Mail" Mailing Label Number EL 391 335 716 US Date of Deposit November 29, 1999 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Raduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 **Express Mail** Mailing Label NumberEL _ 391 _ 335 _ 716 _ US_ Date of Deposit November _ 29, _ 1999 Lihereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post		Office to Addresse	ee'' service under 37 CF	R 4.10 on the	
O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Raguilatory Affaira, Office of Management and Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Analgoment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 **Express Mail** Mailing Label NumberEL _ 391 _ 335 _ 716 _ US	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Analgement Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ASSIGNMENT DIVISION Date of Deposit I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 **Express Mail** Mailing Label NumberEL _ 391 _ 335 _ 716 _ US		missioner of Pal	bove and is addressed lents and Trademarks.	u to the Com- . Washington.	
O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Raguilatory Affaira, Office of Management and Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Erademark Analgement Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 **Express Mail** Mailing Label Number EL 391 335 716 US Date of Deposit November 29, 1999 Liberaby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR J. 10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Com-	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Analgement Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 *Express Mail" Mailing Label NumberEL _ 391 _ 335 _ 716 _ US	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Analgement Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 **Express Mail** Mailing Label NumberEL _ 391 _ 335 _ 716 _ US		D.C. 20231.	(2) m		
O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Erademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 **Express Mail** Mailing Label Number	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Analgement Practice. Do Not send Requests to Record Assignment Documents to the recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ASSIGNMENT DIVISION *Express Mail* Mailing Label NumberEL _ 391 _ 335 _ 716 _ US	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Raduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 6651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 **Express Mail** Mailing Label NumberEL _ 391 _ 335 _ 716 _ US			milest min,	Total	
O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Erademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 **Express Mail** Mailing Label Number	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Analgement Practice. Do Not send Requests to Record Assignment Documents to the recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Analgement Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 **Express Mail** Mailing Label NumberEL _ 391 _ 335 _ 716 _ US			Mary Ann Cones 9	(dr. 1.00)	

PATENT REEL: 010427 FRAME: 0465

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/3/099 OMB 0861-0027	Pago 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	or (505) 286-3511
Nama ROBERT W. BECKER	& ASSOCTATES	
Addross (line 1) 11896 N. Highway	14	
Addross (IIne 2) Suite B		
Address (Une 3) Tijeras, New Mexic	co 87059	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	' '	k if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P		
Patent Application Number(s)		tent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with குழலு Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	it Application, enter the date the patent application.	Sation was Month Day Year 5 19 99
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposit Account	sed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit De	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	#
. A	uthorization to charge additional foes:	Yos No X
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bell attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein.	lef, the foregoing information is true lighnal document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
Mary Ann Copas	Mari Den Caro	November 29, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010427 FRAME: 0466

FORM PTO Expline 00/30/99 OMB 0061-0027	-1619C		ON FORM NTINUAT ENTS O	ION	IEET		Patent a	nartment of nd Tradeini PATEN	
Conveying F		Mı	uk if addition	al names of conve	ying partio	s attached			
i -	Conveying Parties	**************************************						Execution Touth Dey	
Name (IIII-1)	Steffen Mar	tin						5 19	99
Namo (line 2)								Execution	
Name (line 1)] [lonth Day	Year
Name (line 2)							7		
-							J .	Execution	Dato
Name (line 1)								lonth DA	0 =
Name (Ilne 2)]	S	CUC:
Receiving Pa	arty(ies)			ark if additional na			1	ched 90	7=5
_	Receiving Party(ie:	;)	LJ ***	ark ii additioqiat (ik	mins of tec	owing par	រចន ១ដេច	Cued C) **
Name (line 1)	7	,			·		If do	cument to b	e recorded
							recel	assignmen ving party i	ls not
Name (tine 2)				·			domi State	lciled in the is, an appol	United Intment
Address (line 1)							in att	domestic re ached, (De l be a seper	
Address (line 2)							docu	mant from gament.)	
Address (Iline 3)		itty		State/Country					
				outer country		ZIp Co	de		
Name (line 1)								ument to b	
Name (line 2)							recolv	ling party is lied in the	s not
Address (line 1)				****			dome attaci	stic represe red. <i>(Desig</i>	nation must
Address (line 2)								eparate do nment.)	cument from
Address (line 3)									
Enter either the	City lumber(s) or P or Patent Application N stent Application	atent Number	(s)	State/Country Mark if addition NOT ENTER BO	TH number	attached		perty).	

PATENT

REEL: 010427 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 11/29/1999

WHEREAS, X, we Bernd Niethammer, of Urbanstr. 58, 72622 Nürtingen,
Martin Lenk, of Oberfrohnaer Str. 119b, 09117 Chemnitz and Steffen
Martin, of Am Rittergut 22, 09243 Niederfrohna, all Germany,
have invented an improvement in METHOD FOR MACHINING CONTROL EDGES OF A VALVE FOR A FUEL INJECTION DEVICE OF AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE AND FUEL INJECTION DEVICE WITH SUCH A VALVE
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
[X] is being made herewith;
[] was filed on under Serial No
AND WHEREAS, Hydraulik-Ring GmbH, Oststrasse 17, D-09212 Limbach-Oberfrohna, Germany
is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;
Now, Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other
good and valuable considerations; the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, X we hereby assign, sell and set over unto the
said Hydraulik-Ring GmbH
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and
interest in and to said invention for the United States and its
territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, divisions,
reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby
request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said
considerations, Xx we, <u>Bernd Niethammer</u> , Martin Lenk and Steffen Martin
agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file
emplifications in the burn a at well for said invention and to
assign the same to said <u>Hydraulik-Ring GmbH</u>
or any assignee acquiring
title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may
be needed in connection with filing said applications and
securing patents thereon.
In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this
19 day of Mai 1999 Bernd Niethammer
2d Mitos
Torran Leak
Setton Martin

PATENT REEL: 010427 FRAME: 0468